wishing to speak should submit a Speaker Request Form to the City Secretary. 

Consent Agenda 
12. Consider approving the City Council meeting minutes: November 4, 2024. 
13. Consider a Resolution authorizing the purchase from Siddons Martin Emergency 

Group of a Skeeter Polaris UTV, resulting in a net purchase price of fifty-three 
thousand three hundred dollars and zero cents ($53,300.00) to be paid by the City; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 

14. Consider a Resolution authorizing the purchase of two (2) 2024 4x4 Ford F-150 crew 
cab trucks in a total purchase amount not to exceed one hundred thirteen thousand 
one hundred seven dollars and four cents $113,107.04, from Rush Truck Center; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 

15. Consider a Resolution authorizing the purchase of a 2024 4x4 Ford F-250 crew cab 
truck in a total purchase amount not to exceed seventy-six thousand five hundred 
seventy-eight dollars and forty cents ($76,578.40), from Rush Truck Center; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 

Public Hearing 
16. Conduct a public hearing and consider an Ordinance amending the Code of 

Ordinances, as amended, by amending Title II: “Buildings;

[...]

Technology Services Division of the State of Texas (DIR) for cooperative 
purchasing. 

19. Discuss and consider a Resolution awarding a contract to RT&E Rural Water for 
Project No. PW2501, East Malloy Bride Road Sewer Relocation for a contract price 
not to exceed eighty-three thousand three hundred thirty-eight dollars and zero 
cents ($83,338.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents. 

20. Discuss and consider a Resolution approving a Professional Services 
Reimbursement Agreement by and between the City of Seagoville, Texas, and CWH 
Land Company, LLC.